## 502391238 06/19/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEWTONIAN HONEYCOMB LLC	05/15/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAWRENCE G BROWN TRUST DTD 100813	
Street Address:	19 Hanapepe PI	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96825	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8419589
Patent Number:	8221051
Patent Number:	7918087

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8778961142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8087447074

Email: Igbrsf@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence G Brown

Address Line 1: 19 Hanapepe PI

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96825

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence G Brown President of NEWTONIAN
Signature:	/Lawrence G Brown/
Date:	06/19/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=3patAssign (2)#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030647 FRAME: 0698

OP \$120.00 8419589

# Newtonian Honeycomb LLC

1054 Lakeshore Blvd, Incline Village, Nevada 89451

## **Patent Title Assignments**

For value received, ALL INTELLECTUAL RIGHTS to the following USPTO issued patents:

- 1) Patent # 8419589; name: Locked Contact Infinitely Variable Transmission
- 2) Patent # 8221051; name: Systems and Methods for Maximizing Energy Extraction from Moving Fluids
- 3) Patent # 7918087; name: System for Relocating and Converting Potential Energy of Water Without Dams

are assigned, without reservation, to: "LAWRENCE G. BROWN TRUST dtd100813", located at 19 Hanapepe PI, Honolulu Hawaii 96825.

Lawrence G Brown, as individual inventor

Lawrence G Brown, as President NEWTONIAN HONEYCOMB LLC

Witnessed May 15 2013

B. T. BRown

PATENT REEL: 030647 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 06/19/2013